## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3033148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OBJET GEOMETRIES LTD.	06/12/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OBJET LTD.	
Street Address:	2 HOLZMAN STREET,	
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR KIRYAT WEIZMANN SCIENCE PARK	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7670402	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13195667	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-71046-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONI AVIV
SIGNATURE:	/ROA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NAME-CHG-OBJET-GEO-TO-OBJET#page1.tif source=NAME-CHG-OBJET-GEO-TO-OBJET#page2.tif source=NAME-CHG-OBJET-GEO-TO-OBJET#page3.tif

PATENT 502986549 REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0299

## **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I the undersigned Nachman Cohen Zedek Notary at Herzlia hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached marked— 'A' is a correct English translation

of the document in Hebrew language which was present to me and which is attached and marked **B'** 

In witness whereof I certify the ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום ונכונות correctness of the said translation and the copy by my signature and seal.

This day January 23 2012

מיום 23 ינואר 2012

NOTARY'S SEAL

NACHMAN
COHEN ZEDEK

אתימה SIGNATURE

אישור תרגום

מצהיר, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עברית

ואנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות

א' הוא תרגום מדויק לאנגלית של המסמך הערוך בשפה העברית שהוצג בפני ושמצורף

אני התיימ נחמן כחן - צדק

נוטריון בהרצליה

ומסומן באות ב'

PATENT REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0300

3 An

Ministry of Justice

-STATE EMBLEM-

Registrar of Companies

אובג'ט גאומטריות בע"מ |

STATE OF ISRAEL

Companies' Ordinance, 1999

## **CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME**

I hereby certify that based on a resolution in accordance with Clause 31(b) of the Companies' Ordinance, 1999.

OBJET GEOMETRIES LTD.				
has changed its name to				
OBJET LTD.			אובג'ט בע"מ	
		10000100000		
Given by my signature in Jerusalem this	12 10 Dav	of 06	in the 2011 year of 5771	

51-2607698

(Signature)
The Registrar of Companies

nachman\template\translation\certificatechangeofname2 (sl)

Company No.

PATENT REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0301

מטרד המשפטים

产切到 骨相弧空积



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לטעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אובגיט גאומטריות בעיימ

OBJET GEOMETRIES LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אובגיט בעיימ

OBJET LTD.

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

מי טיון תשעייא 12/06/2011

מס׳ חברה 512607698



**PATENT** 

REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 09/23/2014